

Reference: FOI 29794 BUCKS 14Y

Subject: Mental Health Rehabilitation

I can confirm that the CCG does hold some of information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE
<p>If possible, I would like the following information about ‘mental health rehabilitation inpatient services’. This request is for information about services for patient with complex mental ill health. Please do not include figures for patients with learning disabilities/ older people/ or units which specialise in care for people with an acquired brain injury.</p> <p>Please provide:</p>	
<p>1. A list of the providers and their postcodes (NHS, private and third sector) which you commissioned to provide mental health rehabilitation inpatient services in 2018-19 (financial year)</p>	<p>Oxford Health NHS Foundation Trust, OX3 7JX</p> <p>The Whiteleaf Centre, HP20 1EG</p>
<p>2. The number of mental health rehabilitation inpatient beds of each of the following type for which you have paid in 2018-19: Complex care; Community; Long-stay; High Dependency; ‘Locked rehab’</p>	<p>1 x inpatient rehab ward comprising 20 beds.</p>
<p>3. The total cost of mental health rehabilitation inpatient beds of each of the following type for which you have paid in 2018-19: Complex care; Community; Long-stay; High Dependency; ‘Locked rehab’</p>	<p>This level of detail is not held by the CCG, in-patient beds are part of Buckinghamshire CCGs overall contract with Oxford Heath FT for the provision of mental health services.</p>

A list of the providers and their postcodes which you have paid for mental health rehabilitation inpatient services for patients in your area in each of the following years:	
a) 2016-17;	Oxford Health NHS Foundation Trust, OX3 7JX The Whiteleaf Centre, HP20 1EG
b) 2017-18;	
c) 2018-19	
Your total expenditure on mental health rehabilitation inpatient services in each of the following years:	
a) 2016-17;	This level of detail is not held by the CCG, in-patient beds are part of Buckinghamshire CCGs overall contract with Oxford Heath FT for the provision of mental health services.
b) 2017-18;	
c) 2018-19	
Your total expenditure on NHS mental health rehabilitation inpatient services in each of the following years:	
a) 2016-17;	This level of detail is not held by the CCG, in-patient beds are part of Buckinghamshire CCGs overall contract with Oxford Heath FT for the provision of mental health services.
b) 2017-18;	
c) 2018-19	

Your total expenditure on non-NHS mental health rehabilitation inpatient services in each of the following years:	
a) 2016-17;	Nil
b) 2017-18;	Nil
c) 2018-19	Nil
The number of beds in NHS mental health rehabilitation inpatient services you paid for in each of the following years:	
a) 2016-17;	20 Beds
b) 2017-18;	20 Beds
c) 2018-19	20 Beds
The number of beds in non-NHS mental health rehabilitation inpatient services you paid for in each of the following years:	
a) 2016-17;	Nil
b) 2017-18;	Nil
c) 2018-19	Nil

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 22 February 2019, and has been authorised for release by Robert Majilton, Deputy Chief Officer and Director of Sustainability & Transformation for NHS Buckinghamshire CCG.